

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

304 Capitol Square Duilding 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 July 13, 1973

Mr. Edwin V. Treml, Clerk City Hall 108 Main St. W. Sleepy Eye, Minnesota 56085

Re: Docket Number A-2278 Ordinance Number 224

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minn. Statutes, Chapter 414 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Sincerely yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSIE

Howard L. Kaibel, Jr.

Executive Secretary

HLK/mg

c.c. Secretary of State——
County Auditor
Township
Attorney
Municipality

25403

ORDINANCE

Ordinance No. 224

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF SLEEPY EYE TO INCLUDE CERTAIN UNINCORPORATED PROPERTY OWNED BY AND ABUTTING UPON THE LIMITS OF THE CITY.

The City of Sleepy Eye does Ordain as Follows:

Section 1. The corporate limits of the City of Sleepy Eye are hereby extended to include the following described property which is now owned by the City and abuts on a portion of the present city limits on the South end of the City:

A tract of land described as follows:

Lot Four (4) of the East Half of the Southeast Quarter (E_2^1 of SE½) of Section Thirty-one (31), Township One Hundred Ten (110), Range Thirty-two (32), Home Township, Brown County, Minnesota, containing four (4) acres more or less.

Passed by the City Council of the City of Sleepy Eye on Cetalu. 3, , 1972.

by Sarina Mayor

I do hereby certify and attest that the City Council of the City of Sleepy Eye, Minnesota, did pass the above Ordinance on October 3, 1972, in accordance with the

Charter Provisions and State Laws provided therefore.

Dated Cotation 4, 1972.

Eden V. Tremb City Clerk

#2540

Published in the Sleepy Eye Herald Dispatch, Sleepy Eye, Minnesota on October 5, 1972.

DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

JUL 1 81973

Secretary of State